



## For Immediate Publication/Broadcast/Telecast

PR/1453

## **IDBI Bank 'FinTech Fusion': An event unlocking the Future of Financial Technology**

**Mumbai, March 28, 2025**: IDBI Bank successfully hosted 'IDBI FinTech Fusion' on March 25–26, 2025, at IDBI Bank Head Office, Mumbai, bringing together some of the most innovative minds in the FinTech ecosystem. The exclusive event served as a dynamic platform for fintechs to showcase their capabilities.

Organized in association with Amazon Web Services (AWS) as Knowledge Partner, the event featured keynote sessions from AWS and NPCI, and live technology showcases from leading players. Over 20 fintech platforms presented cutting-edge solutions at dedicated stalls, offering an interactive and hands-on experience with nextgen financial technologies. The two-day event fostered discussions around digital transformation, policy implications, risk management, and emerging trends in the financial technology space.

Reflecting on the success of the event, **Mr. Jayakumar S. Pillai, Deputy Managing Director** said, "*IDBI FinTech Fusion was a testament to our unwavering commitment to fostering innovation and collaboration in the financial sector. The platform enabled stakeholders to explore breakthrough technologies that are redefining digital banking and elevating customer experiences. By bringing together the brightest minds in FinTech, technology, and banking, the event proved to be an enriching forum for*  exchanging ideas and shaping the future strategies. In continuation of our Digital Transformation Strategy on data, cloud, and fintech partnerships, the Bank will also leverage AWS cloud for rolling out its innovation Sandbox and Data Lake"

## All representatives of Print, Wire and Electronic Media.

आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड, पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आईडीबीआई टॉवर, डब्ल्यूटीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स, कफ परेड, मुंबई - 400 005. IDBI Bank Limited, Regd. Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005. सीआईएन / CIN: L65190MH2004GOI148838 विज़िट करें / Visit us: www.idbibank.in 🛙 🗗 🎯 💌 🗈